

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) CC No. 1216 OF 2017.

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for permission to file SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. _____

(Application for exemption from filing certified impugned judgement)

B. Lakshmi Narasimhan

.....Petitioner

Versus

Commissioner of Service Tax, New Delhi and Anr.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. M. P. Devanath, Advocate, on behalf of the Petitioner against the Final Misc.Order No. MO/51417/2016-CU[DB] dated 02nd November, 2016 passed by the Customs, Excise & Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi alongwith application for permission to file SLP and exemption from filing certified copy of impugned judgment.

It is submitted that the instant matter has been tagged with Civil Appeal No. 319 of 2017 as both the matters are arising out of same judgement.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has on 16th January, 2017 filed an applicaiton seeking permission to take on record additional documents alongwith additional document and copy of the unregistered application alongwith additional document (Paper book of volume-II) is being circulated herewith before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter alongwith application is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 18th Day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. M. P. Devanath, Advocate,
5, Jangpura Extn., Link Road,
New Delhi

VM

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR