

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 10667/2019

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF BANKING STUDIES AND CORPORATE MANAGEMENT
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL-1 Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.81092/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING)

Date : 02-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Sahil Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Shivansh Pandya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the petition is condoned.
Registry to proceed further.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

PM