

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.2  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XVII

Civil Appeal No.5201/2019

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF BANKING STUDIES  
AND CORPORATE MANAGEMENT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE APPEAL-1

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal No.....(@ Diary No.44267/2018) (XVII)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.98465/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.98468/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF  
THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.98469/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN  
REFILING APPEAL)

Civil Appeal No.....(@ Diary No.44270/2018) (XVII)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.102510/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.102511/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF  
THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.102513/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN  
REFILING APPEAL)

Date : 29-07-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Soumya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shivansh Pandya, Adv.  
Mr. Salil Kapoor, Adv.  
For Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Soumya Singh, learned counsel appearing for the appellants, submits that similar matter i.e. Civil Appeal Diary No.44265 of 2018, was admitted and is still pending before this Court.

In view of the above, list the instant appeals along with record of Civil Appeal Diary No.44265 of 2018 after two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR