

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 6183/2016

M/S. DEWSOFT OVERSEAS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5258/2019 (XVII-A)

)

C.A. No. 12054/2018 (XVII-A)

)

C.A. No. 12058/2018 (XVII-A)

(IA No.170203/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 12066/2018 (XVII-A)

)

C.A. No. 12097/2018 (XVII-A)

Date : 24-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Salil Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Ananya Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Lalchandani, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mrs. R.r. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Contd...

Item no.8

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 6183/2016

Sole respondent has filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee.

C.A. No. 5258/2019

Sole respondent has filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee.

C.A. No. 12054/2018, C.A. No. 12058/2018, C.A. No. 12066/2018,

C.A. No. 12097/2018

Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Affidavit of valuation has been filed.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing ad valorem court fee.

List again on 31.8.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar