

ITEM NO.1714

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6183/2016

M/S. DEWSOFT OVERSEAS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(Only Civil Appeal Nos. 5258 of 2019, 12097, 12054, 12066 and 12058 of 2018 are to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber. )

WITH

C.A. No. 5258/2019 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 12054/2018 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 12058/2018 (XVII-A)  
( IA No.170203/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 12066/2018 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 12097/2018 (XVII-A)

Date : 01-04-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Salil Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms. Ananya Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Lalchandani, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dharendra Pratap Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR  
Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Seema Patnaha, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

**C.A. No. 5258/2019:**

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file the deficit ad-valorem Court fees in the matter.

**C.A. Nos. 12054/2018, 12058/2018, 12066/2018 and 12097/2018:**

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that affidavit has been filed stating that no additional Court Fee is required to be paid.

The Registry to verify and proceed accordingly.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)