

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6183/2016

M/S. DEWSOFT OVERSEAS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

IA No. 2/2016 - MODIFICATION  
IA No. 6/2017 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER  
IA No. 7/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES  
IA No. 4/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES  
IA No. 3/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

WITH

C.A. No. 5258/2019 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 77632/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 12054/2018 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 12058/2018 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 178090/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 12066/2018 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 173708/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 178082/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 12097/2018 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 176799/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2903/2017 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 1040-1044/2019 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 49844/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 6368/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 6366/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES, IA No. 6365/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Diary No(s). 38423/2019 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 177376/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 177378/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

IA No. 177374/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Diary No(s). 44267/2018 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 98465/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 98469/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS  
IA No. 98468/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 44270/2018 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 102510/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 102513/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 102511/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 5201/2019 (XVII-A)

[ALONGWITH THE RECORD OF CA D. NO. 44265/2018]

Date : 25-06-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR  
Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Nitum Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Umang Motiyani, Adv.  
Mr. Swastik Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Salil Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms. Ananya Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Lalchandani, Adv.  
Mr. Sanat Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms. Saumya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment on the ground that learned arguing counsel is not available, list these matters after partial court working days.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)